
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

              Local Government Engineering Department 

                  Office of the Executive Engineer 

                District: Cumilla 

                        www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2863             Date :  23-06-2019 

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) 

Tender Notice No: 86/2018-2019 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  
(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 
 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Proposal 
Document last 

selling/ 

downloading 

date & time 

Last Date 

and Time for 

Tender/Prop

osal Security 

Submission  

1 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-276 

Improvement of Sayedpur Madena Jame Mosque. 

Union: Kalir Bazar, Latitude: 23.461860, Longitude: 

91.185040 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , District 

Cumilla 

500387.00 320776 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

2 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-277 

Improvement of Kalir Bazar Kendrio Jame Mosque. 

Union: Kalir Bazar, Latitude: 23.477429, Longitude: 

91.217561 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , District 

Cumilla 

515468.00 320777 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

3 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-278 

Improvement of Araiora West Uttarpara Jame Mosque. 

Union: Durgapur (N), Latitude: 23.47682, Longitude: 

91.15756 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , District 

Cumilla. 

550004.00 320778 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

4 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-279 

Improvement of Araiora Khapara Jame Mosque. Union: 

Durgapur (N), Latitude: 23.47672, Longitude: 91.15364 

under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , District Cumilla 

450001.00 320779 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

5 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-280 

Improvement of Dharmapur West Chowmohani Jame 

Mosque. Union: Durgapur (S), Latitude: 23.381744, 

Longitude: 91.271491 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , 

District Cumilla 

499967.00 320780 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

6 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-281 

Improvement of Dowlatpur Central Jame Mosque. 

Union: Durgapur (S), Latitude: 23.477429, Longitude: 

91.217561 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , District 

Cumilla 

501104.00 320781 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

7 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-282 

Improvement of Simpur North para Mosque. Union: 

Amratali, Latitude: 23.483330, Longitude: 91.183330 

under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , District Cumilla 

500005.00 320782 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

8 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-283 

Improvement of Uttar Rachia Muhuri Bari Jame 

Mosque. Union: Pachthubi, Latitude: 23.489211, 

Longitude: 91.220665 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , 

District Cumilla 

500000.00 320783 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

9 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-284 

Improvement of Shaldhar Al-Aska Jame Mosque. 

Union: Pachthubi, Latitude: 23.476801, Longitude: 

91.203068 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , District 

Cumilla 

410948.00 320784 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

10 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-285 

Improvement of Gazipur graveyard on the side of Bibir 

Bazar khaya ghat road union: Jagannathpur, Latitude: 

23.4635, Longitude: 91.23972 under Upazila: Adarsha 

Sadar , District Cumilla 

436939.00 320785 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

11 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-286 

Improvement of Chanpur Paschimpara Jame Mosque. 

Union: Pachthubi, Latitude: 23.469541, Longitude: 

91.186382 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , District 

Cumilla 

300001.00 320786 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/


 
 

(Contd. P-2) 
 

Page-2 
 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2863/1(50)             Date:  23-06-2019 
 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
 

1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    
e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 

2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
The Project Director, GSIDP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

6. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
8. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
9. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
10. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
11. 
 

The Editor, Daily Manobkantha, Road no-138, plot no-1/A, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212/The Asian Age,  SR Tower, 49 
Old airport road, tejgaon, Dhaka  with a request to pub1lish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National 

Daily Newspapere (Size 10”x4 Column) on or before 25/06/2019 for one day only. 
12. Notice Board (All).    

 
 

 
 
 

 (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 

                             (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 


