

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Date: 23-06-2019

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Cumilla

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2863

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) **Tender Notice No: 86/2018-2019**

www.lged.gov.bd

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Proposal Document last selling/ downloading date & time	Last Date and Time for Tender/Prop osal Security Submission
1	GSIDP/COM/ DW-276	Improvement of Sayedpur Madena Jame Mosque. Union: Kalir Bazar, Latitude: 23.461860, Longitude: 91.185040 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , District Cumilla	500387.00	320776	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
2	GSIDP/COM/ DW-277	Improvement of Kalir Bazar Kendrio Jame Mosque. Union: Kalir Bazar, Latitude: 23.477429, Longitude: 91.217561 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , District Cumilla	515468.00	320777	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
3	GSIDP/COM/ DW-278	Improvement of Araiora West Uttarpara Jame Mosque. Union: Durgapur (N), Latitude: 23.47682, Longitude: 91.15756 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , District Cumilla.	550004.00	320778	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
4	GSIDP/COM/ DW-279	Improvement of Araiora Khapara Jame Mosque. Union: Durgapur (N), Latitude: 23.47672, Longitude: 91.15364 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar, District Cumilla	450001.00	320779	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
5	GSIDP/COM/ DW-280	Improvement of Dharmapur West Chowmohani Jame Mosque. Union: Durgapur (S), Latitude: 23.381744, Longitude: 91.271491 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , District Cumilla	499967.00	320780	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
6	GSIDP/COM/ DW-281	Improvement of Dowlatpur Central Jame Mosque. Union: Durgapur (S), Latitude: 23.477429, Longitude: 91.217561 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , District Cumilla	501104.00	320781	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
7	GSIDP/COM/ DW-282	Improvement of Simpur North para Mosque. Union: Amratali, Latitude: 23.483330, Longitude: 91.183330 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar, District Cumilla	500005.00	320782	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
8	GSIDP/COM/ DW-283	Improvement of Uttar Rachia Muhuri Bari Jame Mosque. Union: Pachthubi, Latitude: 23.489211, Longitude: 91.220665 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar, District Cumilla	500000.00	320783	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
9	GSIDP/COM/ DW-284	Improvement of Shaldhar Al-Aska Jame Mosque. Union: Pachthubi, Latitude: 23.476801, Longitude: 91.203068 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , District Cumilla	410948.00	320784	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
10	GSIDP/COM/ DW-285	Improvement of Gazipur graveyard on the side of Bibir Bazar khaya ghat road union: Jagannathpur, Latitude: 23.4635, Longitude: 91.23972 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar, District Cumilla	436939.00	320785	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
11	GSIDP/COM/ DW-286	Improvement of Chanpur Paschimpara Jame Mosque. Union: Pachthubi, Latitude: 23.469541, Longitude: 91.186382 under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar , District Cumilla	300001.00	320786	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (<u>helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.</u>)

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd.



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

(Md. Sohrab Ali)

Executive Engineer LGED, Cumilla. Phone:081-68960 e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd

Date: 23-06-2019

(Contd. P-2)

Page-2

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2863/1(50)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website.

The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division.

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla.

- 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- The Project Director, GSIDP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla.
- The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.
- The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.
- The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila:, District: Cumilla.
- The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website.
- The Editor, Daily Manobkantha, Road no-138, plot no-1/A, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212/The Asian Age, SR Tower, 49 11. Old airport road, tejgaon, Dhaka with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 10"x4 Column) on or before 25/06/2019 for one day only.
- 12. Notice Board (All).

(Md. Sohrab Ali) **Executive Engineer** LGED, Cumilla.